Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

5,719
1,676
2,745
1,298

Persons Served

Mitchell

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024

17
293
95

11

16
14

11
301
107

15
13

15
4
11
294
170

12

10
13

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2022 FY 2023
$12,102 $11,222
$219 $25
$69,352 $49,875
$885,908 $927,656
$103,173 $54,766
$0 $0
$8,810 $14,588
$10,701 $18,636
$562,992 $324,516
$72,056 $52,268

FY 2022 FY 2023
$1,725,313 $1,453,552

FY 2024

$20,508
$693
$49,875
$624,268
$115,715
$0
$53,297
$61,177
$492,049
$52,268

FY 2024
$1,469,849



This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas



